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9011 ACF/OFA Regions V & VII Tribal TANF Meeting

Region V Pérticipants

Angi Allphin

Social Services Director

Ponca Tribe of Nebraska

1701 E Street

Lincoln, Nebraska 68508

Phone: 402-438-9222

Fax: 402-438-9226

Email: aallphin@poncatribe-ne.org

Lynne Basina

Red Cliff Division Administrator For Family
Service

Red Cliff Band of Lake Superior Chippewas
88385 Pike Road Hwy 13

Bayfield, Illinois 54814

Phone: 715-779-3734

Fax:  715-779-2395

Email: lynne.basina@redcliff-nsn.gov

Sue Blodgett

Director

Community Resource Center
Menominee Indian Tribe of Wisconsin
PO Box 910

Keshena, Wisconsin 54135

Phone: 715-799-5137

Fax: 715-799-4470

Email: sblodgett@mitw.org

Sandy Carley

Director, WIA/JTPA

Lac Courte Oreilles Tribe

13394 W Trepania Road
Hayward, Wisconsin 54843
Phone: 715-634-8934

Fax:  715-634-4797

Email: sandycarley@yahoo.com

Participant List

Mary Chapman

IM Support Specialist/ TANF Case Worker
Lac du Flambeau Band of Lake Superior
Chippewa Indians

P.O. Box 67

Lac du Flambeau, Wisconsin 54538

Phone: 715-588-4235

Fax:  715-588-2413

Email: mchapman@ldftribe.com

Gloria Cobb

TANF Case Manager

Lac du Flambeau Band of Lake Superior
Chippewa Indians

P.O. Box 67

Lac du Flambeau, Wisconsin 54538
Phone: 715-588-4235

Fax:  715-588-2413

Email: gcobb@ldftribe.com

Teresa Dameron

Senior Planner

Ponca Tribe of Nebraska

2602 J Street

Winnebago, Nebraska 68107
Phone: 402 738-3146

Fax: 402 734-5708

Email: teresad@poncatribe-ne.org

Georgia Downwind

Supervisor

New Beginnnings

Red Lake Band of Ojibwe

PO Box 155

Redby, Minnesota 56670

Phone: 218-766-1922

Fax:  218-679-3040

Email: georgia.downwind@co.beltrami.mn.us
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Marvin Hanson

Executive Director

Red Lake Band of Chippewa Indians
P.O. Box 416

Redby, Minnesota 55670

Phone: 218-679-3350

Fax:  218-679-3367

Email: mhanson@redlakenation.org

Michael Kafka

Executive Director

Department of Labor

Mille Lacs Band of Ojibwe

43408 Oodena Drive

Onamia, Minnesota 56359

Phone: 320-532-7563

Fax: 320-532-3785

Email: michael kafka@millelacsband.com

Raina Killspotted

Director of Case Management & Planning
Department of Labor

Mille Lacs Band of Ojibwe

43408 Oodena Dr.

Onamia, Minnesota 56359

Phone: 320-532-4708

Fax:  320-532-3785

Email: raina.killspotted@millelacsband.com

Phyllis Kirchner

Program Director

Lac Courte Oreilles Tribe

13394 W Trepania Road

Hayward, Wisconsin 54843

Phone: 715-634-8934

Fax:  715-634-4797

Email: phylliskirchner@yahoo.com

Participant List

Deanna LaBarge

Economic Support Director
Lac du Flambeau Band of Lake Superior
Chippewa Indians

P.O. Box 67

Lac du Flambeau, Wisconsin 54538
Phone: 715-588-4235

Fax:  715-588-2413

Email: dlabarge@ldftribe.com

John Larson

Chief Financial Officer

Lac Courte Oreilles Tribe
13394 W Trepania Road
Hayward, Wisconsin 54843
Phone: 715-634-8934

Fax:  715-634-4797

Email: jrlcpal2@yahoo.com

Pre Leverance

Community Economic Support Director
Center for Self-Sufficiency

Oneida Tribe of Wisconsin

2640 West Point Rd

Green Bay, Wisconsin 54303

Phone: 920-490-3776

Fax:  920-490-6803

Email: pleveran@oneidanation.org

Tom Maulson

Tribal Council Chairman

Lac du Flambeau Band of Lake Superior
Chippewa Indians

P.O. Box 67

Lac du Flambeau, Wisconsin 54538
Phone: 715-588-4235

Fax: 715-588-2413

Email: TMaulson@ldftribe.com
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Economic Support Manager

Stockbridge-Munsee Band of Mohican Indians

PO Box 70

Green Bay, Wisconsin 54416
Phone: 715-793-4885

Fax:  715-793-4865

Email: elizabeth.mcdowell@mohican-nsn.gov

Christine McGeshick

GA/TANF Caseworker

Sokaogon Chippewa

10808 Sokaogon Drive

Mole Lake, Wisconsin 54520
Phone: 715-478-7616

Fax:  715-478-7618

Email: cmga.tanf@newnorth.net

Kitty Melchert

Executive Assistant

Oneida Tribe of Wisconsin

PO Box 365

Oneida, Wisconsin 54155

Phone: 920-869-4026

Fax: 020-869-4040

Email: kmelcher@oneidanation.org

Barbara Metoxen

Economic Support Program Manager
Oneida Tribe of Wisconsin

P.O. Box 365

Oneida, Wisconsin 54155

Phone: 920-490-3777

Fax:  920-490-6803

Email: bmetoxen@oneidanation.org

Cindy Miller

Program Director

Lac Courte Oreilles Tribe

13394 W Trepania Road
Hayward, Wisconsin 54843
Phone: 715-634-8934

Fax:  715-634-8934

Email: cindy32865@yahoo.com

Participant List

Deb Morri

Red Cliff Division Of Human Services
Administrator

Red Cliff Band of Lake Superior Chippewas
88385 Pike Road Hwy 13

Bayfield, Wisconsin 54814

Phone: 715-779-3706

Email: dmorris@redcliff-nsn.gov

Alan Pemberton

Tribal Council Member

New Beginnings

Red Lake Band of Chippewa Indians
P.O. Box 416

Redby, Minnesota 56670

Phone: 218-679-3350

Fax:  218-679-3367

Email: apemberton@redlakenation.org

Kristi Perry

Grant Writer

Lac Courte Oreilles Tribal Government
13394 W Trepania Road

Hayward, Wisconsin 54843

Phone: 715-634-8934

Fax:  715-634-4797

Email: perrkris7513@gmail.com

Wendy Pospychalla

Tribal TANF Program Manager

Social and Family Services

Bar River Band of Lake Superior Tribe of
Chippewa

72772 Elm Street

Odanah, Wisconsin 54861

Phone: 715-682-7127

Fax:  715-682-7883

Email: FEP@badriver-nsn.gov
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Christie Schmidt
Economic Support Director

Forest County Potawatomi Community
5415 Everybodys Road

Crandon, Wisconsin 54520

Phone: 715-478-7206

Fax:  715-478-7294

Email: christie.schmidt@fcpotawatomi-nsn.gov

LuAnn Warrington

Program Assistant

TANF Program

Menominee Indian Tribe of Wisconsin
P.O. Box 910

Keshena, Wisconsin 54135

Phone: 715-799-5137

Fax:  715-799-4470

Email: lwarrington@mitw.org



Administration for Children and Families
Office of Family Assistance

9011 ACF/OFA Regions V & VII Tribal TANF Meeting

Region VIIiartiCipants

Brenda Bogacz

Tribal Council Member

Ponca Tribe of Nebraska

409 Hickory

Omaha, Nebraska 68108

Phone: 402-857-3391

Fax: 402-857-3736

Email: janocolwell@hotmail.com

Sherry Derby

Finance Personnel

Santee TANF

Santee Sioux Nation

425 Frazier Ave. N. Suite 2
Niobrara, Nebraska 68760

Phone: 402-857-2302

Fax: 402-857-2307

Email: sherriderby@hotmail.com

LaVonne Jones

Finance Director

Santee TANF

Santee Sioux Nation

425 Frazier Ave. Suite 2
Niobrara, Nebraska 68760
Phone: 402-857-2302

Fax: 402-857-2307

Email: PWjones57@yahoo.com

Doreen Miera

JET/TANF Director

Winnebago Tribal JET/TANF Program
Winnebago Tribe of Nebraska

St. Augustine Dr.1

Winnebago, Nebraska 68071

Phone: 402-878-2447

Fax:  402-878-2981

Email: dmiera@winnebagotribe.com

Participant List

Michell Porter

TANF Case Manager

Winnebago Tribal JET/TANF Program
Winnebago Tribe of Nebraska

St. Augustine Drive 1

Winnebago, Nebraska 68071

Phone: 402-878-2447

Fax:  402-878-2981

Email: mporter@winnebagotribe.com

Lola Reynolds

TANEF Director

Santee TANF

Santee Sioux Nation

425 Frazier Ave. N. Suite 2
Niobrara, Nebraska 68760
Phone: 402-857-2380

Fax: 402-857-2609

Email: 1 jreynolds@yahoo.com

Debbie Robinette

Treasurer - Ponca Tribal Council
Ponca Tribe of Nebraska

201 Winnetoon County Rd.
Winnetoon, Illinois 68789
Phone: 402-857-3391

Fax: 402-857-3736

Email: janc@poncatribe-ne.org

Roger Trudell

Tribal Chairman

Santee TANF

Santee Sioux Nation

425 Frazier Ave. N.

Niobrara, Nebraska 68760

Phone: 402-857-2772

Fax: 402-857-2779

Email: rtrudell@santeedakota.org
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Frances Dixon

Program Specialist

US Department of Health and Human Services
Administration for Children and Families
Oftfice of Family Assistance

233 N. Michigan Avenue

Suite 400

Chicago, Illinois 60601

Phone: 312-307-8657

Fax:  312-886-5373

Email: frances.dixon@acf.hhs.gov

Steven Krasner

Regional TANF Program Manager

US Department of Health and Human Services
Administration for Children and Families
Office of Family Assistance

233 N. Michigan Avenue

Suite 400

Chicago, Illinois 60601

Phone: 312-353-3265

Fax:  312-886-5373

Email: skrasner@acf.hhs.gov

Regions VII Staff

Gary Allen

Program Manager

US Department of Health and Human Services
Administration for Children and Families
Oftfice of Family Assistance

601 East 12th Street

Room 276

Kansas City, Missouri 64106

Phone: 816-426-2236

Fax:  816-426-2888

Email: gary.allen@acf.hhs.gov

Tom Schindler

TANF Program Specialist

US Department of Health and Human Services
Administration for Children and Families
Oftfice of Family Assistance

233 N. Michigan Avenue

Suite 400

Chicago, Illinois 60601

Phone: 708-383-4288

Fax:  312-886-5373

Email: tschindler@acf.hhs.gov

Neil Lawhead

Grant Specialist

US Department of Health and Human Services
Administration for Children and Families
Oftfice of Family Assistance

601 East 12th Street

Room 276

Kansas City, Missouri 64106

Phone: 816-426-5402

Fax:  816-426-2888

Email: neillawhead@acf.hhs.gov
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ACF Central Office Staff

Earl S. Johnson

Director

US Department of Health and Human Services
Administration for Children and Families
Oftfice of Family Assistance

370 L'Enfant Promenade SW

Washington, District of Columbia 20447
Phone: 202-401-9275

Email: Earl. Johnnson@acf.hhs.gov

Mark Greenberg

Deputy Assistant Secretary for Policy

US Department of Health and Human Services
Administration for Children and Families
Oftice of Family Assistance

370 L'Enfant Promenade SW

Washington, District of Columbia 20447
Phone: 202-401-1822

Email: Mark.Greenberg@acf.hhs.gov

ACF/OFA Staff List

Robert M. Shelbourne

Director, Division of State TANF Policy

US Department of Health and Human Services
Administration for Children and Families
Oftfice of Family Assistance

370 L'Enfant Promenade SW

Washington, District of Columbia 20447
Phone: 202-401-5150

Email: Robert.Shelbourne@acf.hhs.gov

Nora Gilligan

Special Assistant

US Department of Health and Human Services
Administration for Children and Families
Oftice of Family Assistance

370 L'Enfant Promenade SW

Washington, District of Columbia 20447
Phone: 202-401-9283

Email: nora.gilligan@acf.hhs.gov
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ICF International Staff List

ICF int:ftionl Staff List

Katie Caldwell Jennifer Rackliff
Senior Associate Manager

ICF International ICF International
9300 Lee Highway 9300 Lee Highway
Fairfax, Virginia 22031 Fairfax, Virginia 22031
Phone: 703-474-7729 Phone: 202-738-2088

Email: kcaldwell@icfi.com Email: jrackliff@icfi.com



